

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="250 241 581 268">Amendments to Bylaw</p> <p data-bbox="250 277 277 304">7.</p> <p data-bbox="250 348 787 751">(1) Members wishing to propose amendments to the Bylaw must submit written notice of the amendments to the General Manager or designate twenty (20) calendar days before the meeting of members at which the amendments will be considered. The General Manager shall provide any proposed amendment that affects Part 3 of this Bylaw to the Elections Committee.</p> <p data-bbox="250 798 787 1276">(2) The General Manager or designate shall publish proposed amendments to the Bylaw at least fourteen (14) calendar days before the meeting of members at which the amendments will be considered. Prior to publishing proposed amendments to the Bylaw, the General Manager or designate shall consult with the USSU’s lawyer to ensure that the proposed amendments adhere to the spirit and intent of the Bylaw. Those which do not will not be published.</p> <p data-bbox="250 1323 787 1646">(3) If the USSU lawyer determines that the proposed amendment does not adhere to the spirit and intent of the Bylaw, the General Manager shall serve notice to the member submitting the proposal explaining the reason(s) for the refusal, no later than four (4) business days prior to the meeting of the members.</p>	<p data-bbox="824 241 1156 268">Amendments to Bylaw</p> <p data-bbox="824 277 852 304">7.</p> <p data-bbox="824 312 1344 346">(1) For the Annual General Meeting</p> <p data-bbox="824 390 1360 793">(a) Members wishing to propose amendments to the Bylaw must submit written notice of the amendments to the General Manager or designate twenty (20) calendar days before the meeting of members at which the amendments will be considered. The General Manager shall provide any proposed amendment that affects Part 3 of this Bylaw to the Elections Committee.</p> <p data-bbox="824 840 1360 1318">(b) The General Manager or designate shall publish proposed amendments to the Bylaw at least fourteen (14) calendar days before the meeting of members at which the amendments will be considered. Prior to publishing proposed amendments to the Bylaw, the General Manager or designate shall consult with the USSU’s lawyer to ensure that the proposed amendments adhere to the spirit and intent of the Bylaw. Those which do not will not be published.</p> <p data-bbox="824 1365 1360 1688">(c) If the USSU lawyer determines that the proposed amendment does not adhere to the spirit and intent of the Bylaw, the General Manager shall serve notice to the member submitting the proposal explaining the reason(s) for the refusal, no later than four (4) business days prior to the meeting of the members.</p> <p data-bbox="824 1734 1312 1768">(2) For a Special General Meeting</p> <p data-bbox="824 1812 1312 1866">(a) Members wishing to propose amendments to the Bylaw must</p>

submit written notice of the amendments to the General Manager or designate thirteen (13) calendar days before the meeting of members at which the amendments will be considered. The General Manager shall provide any proposed amendment that affects Part 3 of this Bylaw to the Elections Committee.

(b) The General Manager or designate shall publish proposed amendments to the Bylaw at least seven (7) calendar days before the meeting of members at which the amendments will be considered. Prior to publishing proposed amendments to the Bylaw, the General Manager or designate shall consult with the USSU's lawyer to ensure that the proposed amendments adhere to the spirit and intent of the Bylaw. Those which do not will not be published.

(c) If the USSU lawyer determines that the proposed amendment does not adhere to the spirit and intent of the Bylaw, the General Manager shall serve notice to the member submitting the proposal explaining the reason(s) for the refusal, no later than four (4) business days prior to the meeting of the members.